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Dear Cindrich Families,

We would like to take the time to thank all of the families who have been following the new
routines when sending their children to school. We truly appreciate your flexibility cooperation, positivity,
and support! It has been wonderful to see some of our students and to engage in learning with them
inside and outside. A thank you to the families who are continuing to support their children’s learning at
home and helping to complete their online work

As we quickly move into the end of our school year, here are a few reminders:

e Please return all library books and home reading books to the school. There are two
yellow bins outside the front office, please drop the books into the appropriate bin

e If you have borrowed school technology, please return the iPad and charger to the
school no later than Wednesday, June 17%. There will be a bin located outside the front
office between 9am-2pm to drop off your technology. In addition, on Wednesday, Ms.
Maharaj and Ms. Smith will be sitting outside the front office to retrieve technology between
9am-1pm. If your child is attending face to face instruction, they may keep their iPad
until their last day of face to face instruction.

e Report Cards will be handed out on Thursday, June 25 between 10am-1pm. If you
are unable to pick up a hard copy of your report card, they will remain at the school until
September. Please contact your classroom teacher who will be able to email or post a
digital copy.

e If you have a child entering kindergarten next year, please complete a registration form as
soon as possible using the following link: https://www.surreyschools.ca/K-
12Schools/StudentRegistration/Pages/default.aspx

Schedule for the Last Week of School

With our current information, this will be the schedule for the last week of school. As information is
everchanging, we may need to change the schedule that is located below. Any changes will be shared
with you through email:

Monday, June 22

Tuesday, June
23rd

Wednesday, June
24t

Thursday June
25t

Friday, June 26t

Tentative Last
day for face to
face instruction
for
Monday/Thursday

grouping

Tentative Last
Day for face to
face instruction
for
Tuesday/Friday

grouping

Last day for online
learning

Report card pick
up at the school
between 10-1 from
your child’s
classroom teacher

Admin Day: No
School




Reminders for the Upcoming School Year

School supply lists for Grades 1-4 will be shared at the beginning of July. All other grades will be
posted on our school website and emailed out to you mid-August. Due to our current circumstances,
these lists will be reduced. We encourage you to go through your child’s returned supplies from this
school year and keep newer items to be used for the upcoming school year.

Below we have attached the school calendar as well as the bell schedule for the 2020-2021 school
year. As we continue to live in an everchanging world, please stay tuned to your emails over the
summer to ensure that you have the most up to date information for the start of the next school year.

As always, please feel free to call the office with any questions you may have. We will be sending
further communication in the upcoming week.

Patty Maharaj- Principal
Laurel Smith- Vice-Principal

2020-2021 Cindrich Bell Schedule

8:25 First Bell

8:30 Classes Begin
10:10-10:25 Recess
11:45-12:30 Lunch: Students to eat first (12:00-12:15)
12:30 Afternoon classes begin

2:30 Dismissal bell
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Tuesday, September 8
Thursday, September 24
Monday, September 28
Monday, October 12
Thursday, October 22
Friday, October 23
Monday, November 6
Tuesday, November 10
Monday, November 11
Friday, December 4
Friday, December 18
Monday, January 4
Monday, February 15
Friday, February 19
Thursday, March 4
Friday, March 12
Monday, March 29
Friday, April 2
Monday, April 5
Friday, May 7
Monday, May 24
Monday, May 31
Thursday, June 24

SCHOOL CALENDAR

2020-2021

First day of school

Welcome Back to School Event
Non-Instructional Day

Thanksgiving Day; school not in session
Early Dismissal 1:30 p.m.
Non-Instructional Day
Non-Instructional Day

Remembrance Day Assembly
Remembrance Day; school not in session
Early Dismissal 1:30 p.m.

Last day of school before Winter Break
School reopens after Winter Break
Family Day; school not in session
Non-Instructional Day

Early Dismissal 1:30 p.m.

Last day of school before Spring Break
School reopens after Spring Break
Good Friday; school not in session
Easter Monday; school not in session
Non-Instructional Day

Victoria Day; school not in session
Non-Instructional Day

Last day of school; early dismissal 1:30 p.m.



